pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: ¢p 1 5 2015

Mr. Frank Beech, Executive Director
Dunwody Village, Inc.

Attn: Personal Care Services

3500 West Chester Pike

Newtown Square, Pennsylvania 19073

RE: Dunwoody Village
License #: 145250

Dear Mr. Beech:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspection on
February 11, 2015 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License [nspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintajned.

Sinceré .J/

Patricia Adams
Regional Licensing Administrator

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | wwaw.dhs.state.pa.us
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §8 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 2

PCH Name: DUNWOODY VILLAGE Llcense Number: 14525
Addrons: 3600 WEST CHESTER PIKE, NEWTOWN SQUARE, PA 18073 County: Delaware
Admintsieator; Mary McGoldrick Reglon: SOUTHEAST
Legal Entily Name: DUNWQODY VILLAGE INC
Legal Entity Address: 3500 WEST CHESTER PIKE, NEWTOWN SQUARE, PA 18073
Certlficata{s} of Ocoupunoy
Staffing Hours _

Resldont Support: O Tota] Dally Staft; ©8 Waking Staff: 74

Typo of Ingpootion; Parial BHA Docket Number; Notlga: Unannounced
Reason(s) for lnapoction(s)

intarim, Incldent
On-8ite Inspactions Dates and Department Reprasentatives On-Slte

02/11/2015; Kazimer, Lauren
Off-8ite Inspection Dates and lnspectors, if Applicable

1

Other Datalls

Partial or Full Triggers: Randem Indicators:

Resldont Damographic Data as of Inspeotion Dates
tieensed Capacity: 81 Numbor of Resldents whot
Nurmbor of Residents Servad; 74 Rocelve Supplemental Sacurlty Income: 0
Saoured Dementfn Caro Unltln Home: Yes Arg 60 Yoars of Agoe or Olden: 74
Aroq: - Have Mantal llinoss; 1
Socurad Domentla Unit Capaclly, if Applleable; 20 Have an Inteitostual Disablilty; O
Number of Resldonts Served I Securod Damentia Care Untt, Have & Mobllity Noed: 24
If applteatle: 20
Have a Physical Disabllity: O

Number of Curcont Hosplce Reatdonts: 2
Numhar of Hosplse Residonts In past yoar: 2
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Page 2 of 2

Violatlon Repart: 14525 - 02/11/2015 - Kazimer, Lauren
PCH Name: DUNWOODY VILLAGE

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600
2600.187(d) - The home shall foliow the direclions of the prescriber,

Za, DESCRIPTION OF VICLATION

Resldent # 1 had a physleian's order for insulln administration based on blood sugar levels four imes a day for 1/26/2015 only. The
parameters were as follows; blood sugar levels belwean 250-300, inject Novalog 3 unils; between 301-350, injact Novaleg 4 units;
betweon 381-400, injocl Novalog § unite. The home followed hese pregeribers ordgrs on 1/26/2015 and In error 1/27/2015.

3, PLAN OF CORRECT{ON (POC) (Atlach pages as nécessary. Remember that you must sign and date any sitached pages.)

Includs slaps o corraced the violallon described ahove and staps to prevent a similar violalion from oGouning agaln. If sleps cannot be compleled
Immadiately, includs dales by which the steps will bo complolad.

POC for Regulation 2600.187(d);
1. Aprocedure for clarification /verification of a prescriber’s order was developed.
2. The PCA worked with our Consultant Pharmacistjj | RP. CGP. CCG to develop
the procedure.
3. The procedure was developed immediately and implemented. Nursing staff was
educated.
The procedure will now be followed by all nursing staff,
Nursing staff educated to clarify all orders as needed and to follow the new procedure.
The procedure Is posted in all medication rooms. The procedure explained in the Monthly
Newsletter in-service. Procedure discussed in the March Nursing Meeting.
6. A copy of the procedure is now included in all nursing orientations. A copy is posted in all
medication rooms. The procedure will be discussed at future nursing meetings.

Sl

Repeat Violatlon: No Date(s) of Previous Vioiation(s):
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Fhe ahovo plan of correclion Is approved as of (é w%é)éc Plan of corcection implementation stalus as of(? / //
afe

D Fully Implemented

,B'/Pamaily lmplamented - Adequale Progress
The above plan of corraclion was approved by E] Paitially Implemented - inadeguale Prograss
{Initials)

[ ] Notimplemented






